HID025R6
Product Information Bulletin
METALARC PRO-TECH®
Open Fixture Metal Halide Lamps
• Full range of wattages from 50 through 175 watts in
a medium base and from 175 through 1000 watts in a
mogul base
• METALARC PRO-TECH design – glass shroud for

With the benefit of open fixtures, these high output METALARC
PRO-TECH lamps are ideal for higher ceiling applications where
enclosed fixtures might previously have been necessary. The
use of open fixtures means more light output over life and lower
maintenance costs because there are no lenses to gather dirt
and dust, thus extending lamp replacement procedures.
Ordering and Specification Information
METALARC PRO-TECH®
Average Rated
Item Ordering ANSI Life (hours)2 Initial Mean Color
Number Abbreviation Watts Finish Bulb Base8 Code Vertical HOR Lumens Lumens Temp. CRI
64587 MP50/U/MED 50 Clear E17 Med. M110/O 20,000 10,000 3450 1900 3000K 70
64588 MP50/C/U/MED 50 Coated E17 Med. M110/O 20,000 10,000 3200 1820 2900K 70
64547 MP70/U/MED 70 Clear E17 Med. M98/O 15,000 10,000 5200 3400 3000K 75
64546 MP70/C/U/MED 70 Coated E17 Med. M98/O 15,000 10,000 4700 3100 2900K 75
64625 MPD70/U/MED/840 70 Clear E17 E26 Med. M98/O 7500 6000 5500 4000 4200K 80
64621 MPD70/C/U/MED/840 70 Coated E17 E26 Med. M98/O 7500 6000 5100 3800 4000K 82
64417 MP100/U/MED 100 Clear E17 Med. M90/O 15,000 10,000 8500 5525 3000K 75
64418 MP100/C/U/MED 100 Coated E17 Med. M90/O 15,000 10,000 7900 5800 2900K 75
64426 MPD100/U/MED/840 100 Clear E17 E26 Med. M90/O 7500 6000 8400 5800 4200K 82
64433 MPD100/C/U/MED/840 100 Coated E17 E26 Med. M90/O 7500 6000 7700 5500 4000K 82
64402 MP150/U/MED 150 Clear E17 Med. M102/O 15,000 10,000 12,900 10,000 3000K 75
64406 MP150/C/U/MED 150 Coated E17 Med. M102/O 15,000 10,000 11,600 9000 2900K 75
64403 MPD150/U/MED/840 150 Clear E17 E26 Med. M102/O 7500 6000 12,500 11,000 4200K 88
64425 MPD150/C/U/MED/840 150 Coated E17 E26 Med. M102/O 7500 6000 11,500 9500 4000K 88
64733 MP175/MED/BU-ONLY 175 Clear E17 Med. M57/O 10,000 – 14,400 10,800 3600K 65
64773 MP175/BU-ONLY 175 Clear BT28 EX391 M57/O 10,000 – 14,400 10,200 4000K 65
64774 MP175/C/BU-ONLY 175 Coated BT28 EX391 M57/O 10,000 – 12,800 7800 3800K 70
64404 MP250/BU-ONLY 250 Clear BT28 EX391 M58/O 10,000 – 23,000 17,000 4000K 65
64405 MP250/C/BU-ONLY 250 Coated BT28 EX391 M58/O 10,000 – 20,O00 14,350 3800K 70
64705 MP400/BU-ONLY 400 Clear BT37 EX391 M59/O 20,000 – 40,000 26,000 3600K 65
64706 MP400/C/BU-ONLY 400 Coated BT37 EX391 M59/O 20,000 – 38,500 25,000 3400K 70
64717 MP400/BD-ONLY 400 Clear BT37 EX391 M59/O 20,000 – 40,000 26,000 3600K 65
64714 MP1000/BU-ONLY 1000 Clear BT56 EX391 M47/O 15,000 – 109,000 87,500 3500K 65
64716 MP1000/C/BU-ONLY 1000 Coated BT56 EX391 M47/O 15,000 – 102,000 82,000 3200K 70
METALARC PRO-TECH PAR38/ECO®
Item Ordering ANSI Beam Angle/ Initial Av. Rated Color
Number Abbreviation Watts Code CBCP Lumens Life (hrs.) Temp. CRI5
64590 MP70PAR38/U/SP20/ECO6,7 70 M98/0 20°/18,000 3400 8500 3200K 75
64592 MP70PAR38/U/FL35/ECO6,7 70 M98/0 35°/10,000 3400 8500 3200K 75
64594 MP70PAR38/U/VWFL65/ECO6,7 70 M98/0 65°/3,000 3400 8500 3200K 75
64580 MP100PAR38/U/SP20/ECO6,7 100 M90/0 20°/26,000 5800 8500 3000K 75
64582 MP100PAR38/U/FL35/ECO6,7 100 M90/0 35°/12,000 5800 8500 3000K 75
64584 MP100PAR38/U/VWFL65/ECO6,7 100 M90/0 65°/4,500 5800 8500 3000K 75
64593 MP150PAR38/U/SP20/ECO6,7 150 M102/0 20°/34,000 8800 8500 3200K 75
64597 MP150PAR38/U/FL35/ECO6,7 150 M102/0 35°/17,000 8800 8500 3200K 75
64599 MP150PAR38/U/VWFL65/ECO6,7 150 M102/0 65°/7,500 8800 8500 3200K 75
Notes:
1. Exclusionary mogul base.
2. Average rated life based on 10 hours per start operating on an ANSI ballast.
3. All 50, 70, 100, and 150 watt lamps must be operated in a 4000V pulse rated socket.

iv
al
Ordering Guide
MP 400 / ____ / BU-ONLY / ____
METALARC Wattage: Finish: Operating Position: Base:
PRO-TECH® 50, 70, 100, __ = Clear Base Up Only __ = Mogul
Open Fixture 150, 175, 250, C = Coated Base Down Only MED = Medium
Metal Halide 400, 1000 Universal
Dimensions
Bulb (A) (B) (C)
Shape MOL LCL Diameter
E17 5.4" 3.4" 2.1"
BT28 8.3" 5.0" 3.5"
BT37 11.5" 7.0" 4.6"
BT56 15.4" 9.5" 7.0"
PAR38 5.3" N/A 4.75"
B
A
Expanded Line of SYLVANIA METALARC PRO-TECH Products
In addition to the line of METALARC PRO-TECH lamps listed, OSRAM SYLVANIA offers a line of METALARC® POWERBALL®
CERAMIC, METALARC Pulse Start and METALARC SUPERSAVER® lamps for use in open fixtures. Consult Product Information
Bulletins HID035, HID021 and HID022 for additional information.
©
 2
00
5
O
S
R
A
M
S
Y
LV
A
N
IA
P
rin
te
d
on
 re
cy
cl
ed
 p
ap
er
.
6/
05
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Photo-Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road